# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARROD L. COOMER	01/08/2008
MICHAEL H. ABRAHAMSEN	01/07/2008
DAVID A. METCALF	01/08/2008
TIMOTHY FAIR	01/08/2008
STANLEY E. MOORE	01/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11972307

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)479-7015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216)523-5000

Email: ScottRossi@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: EATON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-PCS-293(150)
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Bucchianeri

PATENT REEL: 020349 FRAME: 0430

500437018

\$40 00 4

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 8
source=293assign#page1.tif
source=293assign#page2.tif
source=293assign#page3.tif
source=293assign#page4.tif
source=293assign#page5.tif
source=293assign#page6.tif
source=293assign#page7.tif
source=293assign#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 020349 FRAME: 0431

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JARROD L. COOMER, MICHAEL H.

ABRAHAMSEN, DAVID A. METCALF, TIMOTHY FAIR and STANLEY E.

MOORE, of 57 England Woods Drive, Weaverville, in the County of Buncombe, in the State of North Carolina 28787; of 117 Parkwood Road, Greenwood, in the County of Greenwood, State of South Carolina 29646; of 5 Lake Eden Circle, Black Mountain, in the County of Buncombe, State of North Carolina 28711; of 152 Summit Ridge Drive, Boiling Springs, in the County of Spartanburg, State of South Carolina 29316, and of 178 Allman Hill Road, Weaverville, in the County of Buncombe, State of North Carolina 28787, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: ELECTRICAL CABINET ASSEMBLY AND SEAL ASSEMBLY THEREFOR, for which we are about to make

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JARROD L. COOMER, MICHAEL H. ABRAHAMSEN, DAVID A. METCALF, TIMOTHY FAIR, and STANLEY E. MOORE by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 8th day of Inury, 2008; the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008; the \( \frac{\sqrt{TH}}{2008} \) day of \( \frac{\sqrt{AWARY}}{2008} \), 2008; the \( \frac{\sqrt{TH}}{2008} \) of January, 2008; and the 8th day of January, 2008, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. , Filed , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America

and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

	Janua hyle Com
	JARROD L. COOMER
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF Buncombe	)
On this 8th day of Janu	, 2008 before me personally appeared
JARROD L. COOMER to me persona	lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	JIJIII ČĖ
My Commission Expires: 4/17/2 (SEAL)	<b>1</b> 20
Joyce & Sowell	<del></del>
Motary Public	Eni Au
My Commission Expires: 4/17/8	3010
(SEAL)	"III"SON
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	BATCHTA EL TI ADDATIANACIONI
	MICHAEL H. ABRAHAMSEN
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)
COUNTY OF	) ) SS:
COON11 OF	,
On this day of	, 2008 before me personally appeared
	personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and who acknowle	dged to me that he executed the same of his own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	
1 1	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
(SEAL)	

	Sol A. Met	
D	DAVID A. METCALF	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	)	
COUNTY OF Buncombe	) SS: )	
On this 8th day of January	, 2008 before me personally appeared	
<b>DAVID A. METCALF</b> to me personally known		3
instrument and who acknowledged to me that he	e executed the same of his own free will for the	<b>e</b>
purposes therein set forth.	www.	
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 4/17/2010  (SEAL)	- Shijiya CE E. H	On
y Notary Fublic		1/
My Commission Expires: 4/17/2010		
(SEAL)	WBLIC TO BLIC	ن زور
	TINIS ON CO	in
	FIMOTHY FAIR	1111
•		
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF Buncombe	) 33.	
On this 8th day of January	, 2008 before me personally appeared	
TIMOTHY FAIR to me personally known as the		
instrument and who acknowledged to me that he	e executed the same of his own free will for the	3
purposes therein set forth.		
Joine E. Lowell Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: 4/17/2010 (SEAL)	<u>2</u>	
HOTAA		

3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020349 FRAME: 0434

Stanley E. Mon STANLEY E MOORE
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA ) COUNTY OF Buncombe ) SS:
On this 8th day of January, 2008 before me personally appeared STANLEY E. MOORE to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.  Occe E. Jowell Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 4/17/2010
(SEAL)  (SEAL)  NOTAA

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JARROD L. COOMER, MICHAEL H.
ABRAHAMSEN, DAVID A. METCALF, TIMOTHY FAIR and STANLEY E.

MOORE, of 57 England Woods Drive, Weaverville, in the County of Buncombe, in the State of North Carolina 28787; of 117 Parkwood Road, Greenwood, in the County of Greenwood, State of South Carolina 29646; of 5 Lake Eden Circle, Black Mountain, in the County of Buncombe, State of North Carolina 28711; of 152 Summit Ridge Drive, Boiling Springs, in the County of Spartanburg, State of South Carolina 29316, and of 178 Allman Hill Road, Weaverville, in the County of Buncombe, State of North Carolina 28787, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: ELECTRICAL CABINET ASSEMBLY AND SEAL ASSEMBLY THEREFOR, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JARROD L. COOMER, MICHAEL H. ABRAHAMSEN, DAVID A. METCALF, TIMOTHY FAIR, and STANLEY E. MOORE by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. , Filed , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America

and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to **EATON CORPORATION**, as assignee thereof.

	JARROD L. COOMER
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	)
COUNTY OF	) SS: )
On this day of	, 2008 before me personally appeared
	lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
(SEAL)	MICHAEL H. ABRAHAMSEN
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)
COUNTY OF <u>Eveenwood</u>	) SS: )
On this day of	, 2008 before me personally appeared
MICHAEL H. ABRAHAMSEN to me	personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and who acknowled	dged to me that he executed the same of his own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Just dolyn & Wickenson	
My Commission Expires: Aug 2  (SEAL)	8,2011

	DAVID A. METCALF
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF	)
On this day of	, 2008 before me personally appeared
	y known as the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.	e that he executed the same of his own free will for the
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:(SEAL)	
	TIMOTHY FAIR
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)
COUNTY OF	) SS: )
On this day of	, 2008 before me personally appeared
TIMOTHY FAIR to me personally kno	wn as the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:(SEAL)	

		STANLEY E. MOORE
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA		)
COUNTY OF		) SS: )
On this	day of	, 2008 before me personally appeared
		lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who	acknowledged to m	e that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein se	t forth.	
Notary Pub	lic	
My Commission E	xpires:	
(SEAL)		